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EventsEventsEvents
Our Christmas special titled "the unbelievable

super fantastic truly amazing Christmas
extravaganza" will be held on Monday, December

19th. From 7 p.m. - 8 p.m.  The Elementary students
have been hard at work practicing their songs. 
 Mrs. Forsythe and the drama club are cracking
down on their lines.  And Yes, that is the title of

the special. Unbelievable, I know! 

Hoodie OrdersHoodie OrdersHoodie Orders

Staff DirectoryStaff DirectoryStaff Directory
James White (Principal) - james@goeastside.org

Heather Hayes (Secretary) - heatherh@goeastside.org
Barbara Davis (Pre-K) - barbara@goeastside.org

Ashley Albers (K) - ashley@goeastside.org
Tiffany Brick (1st) - tiffany@goeastside.org
Beth Winters (2nd) - beth@goeastside.org

Heather Lawrence (3rd) - heather@goeastside.org
Katrina Billings (4th/5th) - katrina@goeastside.org

Lisa Brewster (6th-12th) - lisa@goeastside.org
Jody Forsythe (6th-12th) - jody@goeastside.org
Tia Hagerman (6th-12th) - tia@goeastside.org

Lindsey Wallace (6th-12th) - lindsey@goeastside.org
Carla Wallace (6th-12th) - carla@goeastside.org

Pastor Tim Minks - pastor@mytlc.church

RemindersRemindersReminders



-Please sign in your student when arriving after 8:00
a.m.




-Please send  water bottles with your student.  



-If you would like to join your student for lunch, 
please notify the main office.  Lunch Times:

K thru 2nd grade @ 10:30 a.m.
3rd thru 5th grade @ 11:00 a.m.

6th thru 12th grade @11:40 a.m. 



-Chapels start at 12:15 p.m.  on Thursday's. Parents are
more than welcome to attend. 




If you have any questions, contact usIf you have any questions, contact usIf you have any questions, contact us      by email -by email -by email -

info@goeastside.orginfo@goeastside.orginfo@goeastside.org or call (812) 234-5233 or call (812) 234-5233 or call (812) 234-5233

Winter BreakWinter BreakWinter Break
Plan ahead!  Winter Break starts on

Wednesday, December 21st.  Students
will return on Wednesday, January 4th.

Want to order a hoodie with the winning design from
our competition?  Order Forms are attached to this

newsletter.  Please have form and payment turned in to
the front office by Friday, December 2nd.  Hoodies are
$30, XXL $32, XXXL $33, and 4XL $34.  Make checks

payable to Eastside Christian Academy. 
***We will not have any inventory have this order, this is

a one time purchase this winter

The end of the semester will be Friday,
January 6th.  We will hold Parent

Teacher Conferences that following
Monday, January 9th.  Sign-ups for the
conferences will be sent out the week

before.

Grading PeriodGrading PeriodGrading Period

Food DriveFood DriveFood Drive
Please join us in stocking The Life Center's food bank for their
December food give away!  Please bring the items listed below

on these days leading up to Christmas:
Nov. 29th - Jar of Applesauce

Nov. 30th -Box of Instant Mashed Potatoes
Dec. 1st Canned Meat (hame, tuna, salmon, spam, or chicken)

Dec. 2nd - Bag of Rice
Dec. 5th - Box of Mac n Cheese
Dec. 6th - Bag of Dried Beans

Dec. 7th - Canned Green Beans
Dec. 8th - Canned Corn

Dec. 9th - Canned Fruit Cocktail
Dec. 12th - Canned Mandarins

Dec. 13th - Canned Pears
Dec. 14th - Canned Peaches

Thank you for feeding the families of our community!

Ornament DonationsOrnament DonationsOrnament Donations
We are still accepting ornament donations for our tree
that will be on display at the "Miracle on 7th Street"

event. Deadline is Friday, December 2nd, 2 p.m. 
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